
2024-25 COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER - NUMERICAL 
As of September 17, 2024 

 
NO FORWARDS – 31 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’23-24 Club LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
4 Sillinger, Cole 6-2 203 5-16-03 Columbus, Ohio L COLUMBUS NHL 77 13 19 32 -4 46 
7 Kuraly, Sean 6-2 205 1-20-93 Niagara Falls, New York L COLUMBUS NHL 62 9 9 18 -5 40 
10 Voronkov, Dmitri 6-4 190 9-10-00 Angarsk, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 75 18 16 34 -6 52 
       Cleveland AHL 4 0 1 1 -1 2 
12 Sillinger, Owen 5-10 183 9-23-97 Regina, Saskatchewan L Cleveland AHL 69 11 29 40 0 66 
17 Danforth, Justin 5-9 180 3-15-93 Oshawa, Ontario R COLUMBUS NHL 71 10 16 26 -10 26 
18 Gambrell, Dylan 6-0 190 8-26-96 Bonney Lake, Washington R Toronto AHL 66 14 22 36 -5 16 
19 Fantilli, Adam 6-2 194 10-12-04 Nobleton, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 49 12 15 27 -21 16 
20 Hall, Curtis 6-3 212 4-26-00 Chagrin Falls, Ohio R Providence AHL 11 2 4 6 3 4 
       Maine ECHL 22 11 9 20 2 0 
       Grand Rapids AHL 11 0 0 0 2 4 
21 van Riemsdyk, James 6-3 207 5-4-89 Middletown, New Jersey L Boston NHL 71 11 27 38 7 20 
23 Monahan, Sean 6-2 202 10-12-94 Brampton, Ontario L Montreal NHL 49 13 22 35 -10 10 
       Winnipeg NHL 34 13 11 24 9 2 
24 Olivier, Mathieu 6-1 217 2-11-97 Biloxi, Mississippi R COLUMBUS NHL 54 5 7 12 -4 70 
25 Matteau, Stefan 6-2 207 2-23-94 Chicago, Illinois L Cleveland AHL 15 2 4 6 -3 29 
28 Lindstrom, Cayden 6-3 214 2-3-06 Chetwynd, British Columbia L Medicine Hat WHL 32 27 19 46 12 66 
37 Butler, Cameron 6-4 209 6-9-02 Ottawa, Ontario R COLUMBUS NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0 
       Cleveland AHL 51 2 6 8 -10 71 
38 Jenner, Boone 6-2 205 6-15-93 Dorchester, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 58 22 13 35 -8 28 
41 McKown, Hunter 6-1 205 8-18-02 San Jose, California R Cleveland AHL 53 9 15 24 3 26 
43 Pearson, Justin 6-1 185 5-17-98 Nashua, New Hampshire L Cleveland AHL 66 10 12 22 -11 28 
45 Brindley, Gavin 5-9 175 10-5-04 Fort Myers, Florida R Michigan Big Ten 40 25 28 53 17 28 
       COLUMBUS NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0 
53 Pinelli, Luca 5-9 168 4-5-05 Stoney Creek, Ontario L Ottawa OHL 68 48 34 82 1 44 
59 Chinakhov, Yegor 6-1 204 2-1-01 Omsk, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 53 16 13 29 -3 6 
       Cleveland AHL 3 3 1 4 0 2 
63 Gaudet, Jake 6-2 201 6-18-96 Ottawa, Ontario L Cleveland AHL 49 7 5 12 -11 54 
       Cincinnati ECHL 10 4 3 7 0 19 
64 Fix-Wolansky, Trey 5-7 191 5-26-99 Edmonton, Alberta R COLUMBUS NHL 11 2 1 3 0 2 
       Cleveland AHL 58 26 34 60 17 48 
65 Del Bel Belluz, Luca 6-0 179 11-10-03 Woodbridge, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 1 1 0 1 1 0 
       Cleveland AHL 58 9 22 31 -2 12 
67 Malatesta, James 5-9 191 5-31-03 Montreal, Quebec L COLUMBUS NHL 11 2 2 4 -1 5 
       Cleveland AHL 56 12 10 22 -4 79 
69 Dumais, Jordan 5-8 174 4-15-04 Montreal, Quebec R Halifax QMJHL 21 16 31 47 25 6 
82 Pyyhtia, Mikael 6-0 166 12-17-01 Turku, Finland L COLUMBUS NHL 17 0 2 2 -5 0 
       Cleveland AHL 60 7 21 28 -1 6 
86 Marchenko, Kirill 6-3 197 7-21-00 Barnaul, Russia R COLUMBUS NHL 78 23 19 42 -5 14 
88 Peddle, Tyler 6-1 205 1-28-05 Antigonish, Nova Scotia L Drummondville QMJHL 37 6 8 14 1 32 
       Saint John QMJHL 28 11 7 18 -23 27 
91 Johnson, Kent 6-1 175 10-18-02 Port Moody, British Columbia L COLUMBUS NHL 42 6 10 16 -2 10 
       Cleveland AHL 10 5 10 15 5 0 
92 Fimis, Pano 5-11 183 6-17-04 Richmond Hill, Ontario R Erie OHL 68 25 51 76 5 53 
93 McCue, Max 6-1 183 2-10-03 Sudbury, Ontario L London OHL 62 27 34 61 27 110 
  



NO  DEFENSE – 16 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOOTS ’23-24 CLUB LGE GP G A PTS +/- PIM 
2 Christiansen, Jake 6-0 186 9-12-99 West Vancouver, British Columbia L COLUMBUS      NHL 12 0 2 2 -5 2 
       Cleveland       AHL 62 13 33 46 8 34 
3 Johnson, Jack 6-1 227 1-13-87 Indianapolis, Indiana L Colorado NHL 80 3 13 16 15 38 
5 Mateychuk, Denton 5-11 188 7-12-04 Winnipeg, Manitoba L Moose Jaw WHL 52 17 58 75 35 31 
8 Werenski, Zach 6-2 213 7-19-97 Grosse Pointe, Michigan L COLUMBUS NHL 70 11 46 57 0 22 
9 Provorov, Ivan 6-1 201 1-13-97 Yaroslavl, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 82 5 27 32 -11 20 
22 Harris, Jordan 5-11 189 7-7-00 Haverhill, Massachusetts L Montreal NHL 56 3 11 14 -5 22 
34 Clayton, Cole 6-2 209 2-29-00 Strathmore, Alberta R Cleveland       AHL 59 5 15 20 4 31 
44 Gudbranson, Erik 6-5 222 1-7-92 Ottawa, Ontario R COLUMBUS NHL 78 6 20 26 -14 74 
54 Marrelli, Luca 6-2 185 10/4/05 Toronto, Ontario R Oshawa OHL 67 6 51 57 28 16 
55 Jiricek, David 6-3 199 11-28-03 Klatovy, Czech Republic R COLUMBUS NHL 43 1 9 10 -4 22 
       Cleveland AHL 29 7 12 19 -16 21 
57 Elick, Charlie 6-4 203 1-17-06 Villach, Austria R Brandon WHL 65 4 23 27 4 71 
58 Bjorgvik-Holm, Ole Julian 6-3 194 5-23-02 Oslo, Norway L Cleveland AHL 2 0 0 0 -3 0 
       Cincinnati ECHL 57 5 28 33 -8 38 
62 Knazko, Samuel 6-1 198 8-7-02 Trencin, Slovakia L Cleveland AHL 44 2 10 12 -6 12 
74 Ceulemans, Corson 6-2 198 5-5-03 Regina, Saskatchewan R Cleveland AHL 47 3 9 12 -11 12 
78 Severson, Damon 6-2 205 8-7-94 Brandon, Manitoba R COLUMBUS NHL 67 9 19 28 -10 51 
81 Svozil, Stanislav 6-0 183 1-17-03 Prerov, Czech Republic L Cleveland AHL 57 5 18 23 1 24 
 
NO GOALTENDERS – 8 HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE CATCHES ’23-24 CLUB LGE GP MIN W-L-OT GAA SV% 
30 Cajan, Pavel 6-2 185 10-13-02 Praha, Czech Republic L Cleveland AHL 22 1,249 8-8-4 3.36 .898 
       Kalamazoo ECHL 2 120 1-0-1 2.00 .930 
       Cincinnati ECHL 6 345 2-3-1 3.30 .902 
31 Lalonde, Nolan 6-1 190 2-14-04 Kingston, Ontario L Erie OHL 4 209 0-2-1 4.59 .837 
       Saginaw OHL 32 1,802 21-6-0 3.16 .874 
35 Gardner, Evan 6-1 174 1-25-06 Fort St. John, British Columbia L Saskatoon WHL 30 1,665 21-5-0 1.91 .927 
36 Sawchenko, Zach 6-1 185 12-30-97 Calgary, Alberta L Abbotsford AHL 6 283 4-1-0 2.12 .924 
40 Tarasov, Daniil 6-5 196 3-27-99 Novokuznetsk, Russia L COLUMBUS NHL 24 1,376 8-11-3 3.18 .908 
       Cleveland AHL 4 210 2-1-0 2.57 .915 
70 Oster, Jacob 6-3 187 3-26-04 Manotick, Ontario L Oshawa OHL 60 3,569 35-16-7 2.82 .905 
73 Greaves, Jet 6-0 184 3-30-01 Cambridge, Ontario L COLUMBUS NHL 9 516 3-6-0 3.49 .908 
       Cleveland AHL 46 2,684 30-12-4 2.93 .910 
90 Merzlikins, Elvis 6-3 183 4-13-94 Riga, Latvia L COLUMBUS NHL 41 2,259 13-17-8 3.45 .897 
 
Pronunciation Guide 
Ole Julian Bjorgvik-Holm BEE-YORK-vihk - HOLM 
Yegor Chinakhov  YEH-gohr CHEE-nih-kawf 
Luca Del Bel Belluz  Dehl behl BEH-looz 
Jordan Dumais  Doo-may 
Trey Fix-Wolansky  FIX-wuhl-AN-skee 
Jake Gaudet  gah-DEHT 
Boone Jenner  JEH-nehr 
David Jiricek  YIH-reh-chehk 
Samuel Knazko  kuh-NAZ-koh 
Sean Kuraly  kuh-RA-lee 
Kirill Marchenko  MAHR-chehn-koh 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Denton Mateychuk  mah-TAY-chuk 
Stefan Matteau  steh-FAN mah-TOH 
Elvis Merzlikins  EHL-vihs muhrz-lih-kihns 
Mathieu Olivier  oh-LIHV-ee-ay 
Ivan Provorov  PROH-voh-rawv 
Mikael Pyyhtia  PEW-tee-uh 
Damon Severson  SEE-vuhr-suhn 
Stanislav Svozil  s’vo-zihl 
Daniil Tarasov  Da-NIHL Tair-RA-sahv 
Zach Werenski  wuh-REHN-skee 


